
Valparaiso (0-2) -vs- Butler (3-1)
12/01/94 at Indianapolis, Ind. (Hinkle Fieldhouse)

 
 

 
 
Valparaiso 80

Butler 82

Date: 12/01/94
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Attendance: 3,871
Site: Indianapolis, Ind. (Hinkle Fieldhouse)
Referees: Jerry Siebert, Rip Hatfield, JD Collins

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Valparaiso 36 44 80
Butler 37 45 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 DREW, Bryce * 33 9-12 6-8 5-7 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 1 29
03 REDMON, David * 35 6-13 3-6 7-10 0-0 0 5 0 3 1 0 22
30 CHARLES, Wayne * 29 4-5 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 3 2 3 1 1 9
11 BARKER, Lance * 23 2-5 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 6
40 ENSMINGER, Chris * 26 1-5 0-0 1-4 2-2 4 4 1 4 0 0 3
05 LORENZI, Gerry 7 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 6
23 ALLISON, Anthony 16 0-2 0-0 3-4 3-0 3 5 0 1 0 0 3
52 SMITH, Brian 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 2
12 DICK, Mark 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 8 1 0 1 0
44 JENKINS, Bill 4 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
43 JENKINS, Bob 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-57 12-22 18-29 14-11 25 33 13 17 3 4 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-57   43.9% 12-22   54.5% 18-29   62.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 COWART, Marcus * 24 9-14 0-0 1-2 7-3 10 4 2 5 1 0 19
32 MISKEL, Chris * 37 4-11 0-1 5-12 1-2 3 2 0 5 0 1 13
03 TRICE, Travis * 32 4-6 0-2 3-4 0-4 4 5 4 1 0 0 11
33 NEUHOUSER, Jon * 28 2-7 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 0 2 1 0 1 6
20 McKENZIE, Jason * 20 3-5 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 5 1 1 0 2 6
44 van RIJN, Rolf 21 5-6 0-0 4-6 2-0 2 4 0 0 3 0 14
05 WILSON, Kelsey 22 2-4 1-1 4-8 2-5 7 3 0 0 0 0 9
24 ROGERS, Jeff 8 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 4
51 KON, Marcel 5 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 DUDUKOVICH, Dan 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-53 1-5 23-41 18-21 39 27 9 18 4 4 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-53   54.7% 1-5   20.0% 23-41   56.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Valparaiso 36

Butler 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 DREW, Bryce 33 9-12 6-8 5-7 0-1 1 4 2 1 0 1 29
3 REDMON, David 35 6-13 3-6 7-10 0-0 0 5 0 3 1 0 22
30 CHARLES, Wayne 29 4-5 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 3 2 3 1 1 9
11 BARKER, Lance 23 2-5 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 6
40 ENSMINGER, Chris 26 1-5 0-0 1-4 2-2 4 4 1 4 0 0 3
5 LORENZI, Gerry 7 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 6
23 ALLISON, Anthony 16 0-2 0-0 3-4 3-0 3 5 0 1 0 0 3
52 SMITH, Brian 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 2
12 DICK, Mark 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 8 1 0 1 0
44 JENKINS, Bill 4 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
43 JENKINS, Bob 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-57 12-22 18-29 14-11 25 33 13 17 3 4 80
43.9% 54.5% 62.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 COWART, Marcus 24 9-14 0-0 1-2 7-3 10 4 2 5 1 0 19
32 MISKEL, Chris 37 4-11 0-1 5-12 1-2 3 2 0 5 0 1 13
3 TRICE, Travis 32 4-6 0-2 3-4 0-4 4 5 4 1 0 0 11
33 NEUHOUSER, Jon 28 2-7 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 0 2 1 0 1 6
20 McKENZIE, Jason 20 3-5 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 5 1 1 0 2 6
44 van RIJN, Rolf 21 5-6 0-0 4-6 2-0 2 4 0 0 3 0 14
5 WILSON, Kelsey 22 2-4 1-1 4-8 2-5 7 3 0 0 0 0 9
24 ROGERS, Jeff 8 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 4
51 KON, Marcel 5 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 DUDUKOVICH, Dan 3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 29-53 1-5 23-41 18-21 39 27 9 18 4 4 82
54.7% 20.0% 56.1%



2nd Half Box Score
Valparaiso 44

Butler 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 DREW, Bryce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 REDMON, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 CHARLES, Wayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 BARKER, Lance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 ENSMINGER, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 LORENZI, Gerry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 ALLISON, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 SMITH, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 DICK, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 JENKINS, Bill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 JENKINS, Bob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 COWART, Marcus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 MISKEL, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 TRICE, Travis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 NEUHOUSER, Jon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 McKENZIE, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 van RIJN, Rolf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 WILSON, Kelsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 ROGERS, Jeff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 KON, Marcel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 DUDUKOVICH, Dan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


